Data sheet R870475

Netscale 48 Splice Cassette LC-Duplex 12 Ports OM5 top black



DESCRIPTION

Netscale 48 The most versatile Mixed-Media Patch Panel on the market with thoughtful cable management system.

The Netscale 48 is part of the Netscale family from Reichle & De-Massari AG.

The Netscale 48 splice cassette sepat fibers into two sectors, this support you with timesaving and cost efficiency in splicing

021.6253 / similar product

TECHNICAL DATA

DESCRIPTION	VALUE / VALUE RANGE
Fiber type	Multimode (MM)
Conductor type FO	dry semi-tight buffer, strippability > 1.5m
Fiber class	OM5
Fiber diameter	G50 / 125 µm
Number of connectors (A)	24
Connector type (A)	LC-Duplex
Rack mounting version	Splice Cassette fitting to Netscale 48
Adapter fastening method	flange-less - with quick mounting clip
Capacity (ports)	12
Sleeve material	ceramic
Standard	Protection class: IP20 acc. to IEC 60529

MECHANICAL DATA

Operation temperature

DESCRIPTION	VALUE / VALUE RANGE
Dimensions	108.0 mm x 18.8 mm x 103.0 mm / 4.252 in x 0.74 in x 4.055 in (W x H x D)
Color Code RAL	9005 Jet black
Material	PC + ABS halogen-free, UL 94 V-0
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA	
DESCRIPTION	VALUE / VALUE RANGE

-10 °C to +60 °C / +14 °F to +140 °F